any other mode of cooperation jointly decided in writing by the Parties including as recommended by the Joint Science and Technology Cooperation Committee established pursuant to Article 6 of this Agreement.

3. In case of any inconsistency between this Agreement and an Implementing Arrangement entered into pursuant to this Article, the Agreement shall prevail.

ARTICLE 6

Coordination and Facilitation of Cooperative Activities

1. The coordination and facilitation of Cooperative Activities under this Agreement shall be effected, on behalf of the Republic of India by the Department of Science and Technology and, on behalf of Canada, by the Department of Foreign Affairs and International Trade, acting as Executive Agencies.

2. Each Party may designate another Executive Agency should its Executive Agency identified in Paragraph 1 of this Article cease to be responsible for the subject-matter of this Agreement. The Party designating another Executive Agency shall notify the other Party in writing of the name of its new Executive Agency.

ARTICLE 7

Joint Science and Technology Cooperation Committee

1. The Parties shall establish a Joint Science and Technology Cooperation Committee (hereinafter referred to as the "Joint Committee"). The Parties shall each designate an equal number of representatives to sit on the Joint Committee. The Joint Committee shall be co-chaired by a representative of each Party. The Joint Committee shall operate on the basis of consensus. It shall establish its own rules of procedures.

- 2. The functions of the Joint Committee shall be to:
 - (a) promote and oversee the different areas of Cooperative Activities as decided by the Parties pursuant to Article 4 of this Agreement;